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Request ID Requested Date Received Date Organization Request Description Request Status

DOI-2025-000067 10/03/2024 10/04/2024 LexisNexis Risk Solutions Requesting copy of an accident report involving  

Our reference#  (Date Range for Record Search: From 10/22/2022 To 10/22/2022)

Assigned

DOI-2025-000975 10/25/2024 10/29/2024 LexisNexis Risk Solutions We are requesting copy of an accident report involving  Report# . 

Our reference#:  (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2024 To 01/01/2024)

Assigned

DOI-2025-000976 10/25/2024 10/29/2024 LexisNexis Risk Solutions Requesting a copy of an accident report involving . 

Our reference#:  (Date Range for Record Search: From 03/13/2024 To 03/13/2024)

Assigned

DOI-2025-000979 10/25/2024 10/29/2024 LexisNexis Risk Solutions Requesting copy of an accident report involving . 

Our reference#:  (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/18/2024 To 01/18/2024)

Assigned

DOI-2025-000056 10/02/2024 10/02/2024 Drummond Woodsum I am requesting a memorandum "Access Alternatives Concepts Memorandum" by Kimely-Horn (July 2017), in connection with the Redding Rancheria fee to 
trust application for Strawberry Fields. (Date Range for Record Search: From 06/01/2017 To 08/31/2017)

Assigned

DOI-2025-000948 10/24/2024 10/24/2024 Firmographs LLC

We are inquiring about the availability of the most current (2022/2023) Annual Comprehensive Financial Report for United States of Interior - Bureau of 
Indian Affairs, District of Columbia, in support of an analysis project that we are undertaking.  We've reviewed your website and have not yet found such a 
document.  


Please share a link or if possible, share files by attachment to this email reply, data@firmographs.com.


Thank you for your assistance. 


Regards,












Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-001179 09/17/2024 10/28/2024 Casualty Underwriters 
Insurance/Inter Americas Ins

te of  08/13/2024.

Our insured: 

Was pulled over and arrested and car that was left on the side of the road wash moved into the ditch. While in custody, someone pushed the car further into 
the ditch and started it on fire. 

Insured vehicle: 

Closed

DOI-2025-000045 10/01/2024 10/02/2024 WSP
I am requesting a f way maps along Bureau of Indian Affairs Route 12 going through Tsaile, AZ in Apache County Arizona. The location of 
interest for the project is at Latitude: 36deg 16'55.10" N

Longitude: 109deg 10' 37.01" W

Assigned

DOI-2025-000074 09/23/2024 10/03/2024 WilsonElser <<Restricted>> Received

DOI-2025-000288 10/04/2024 10/07/2024 Progressive Group of Insurance 
Companies

Need the Belcourt ND police report for a 3/19/24 incident involving a  (VIN:  and .  (Date Range 
for Record Search: From 03/19/2024 To 03/19/2024)

On Hold-Need Info/Clarification

DOI-2025-000307 09/25/2024 10/07/2024 Standford Law Offices, S.C.

Dear Sir/Madam:


Please be advised we have been retained by Estate of , by his surviving , to represent 
their interests arising out of  August 2, 2023 wrongful death.


Please consider this letter our statutory Freedom of Information Act Request from the Great Lakes Agency regarding this matter.


We are requesting the Bureau of Indian Affairs produce the following:


1.   All statements taken or preserved from any persons with knowledge regarding the August 2, 2023 impact between City of Bayfield Police Officer  
squad car and the decedent, ;


2.   All photographs, videos or- imaging, -regardless of how formatted, regarding the August 2, 2023 impact between City of Bayfield Police Officer  
 squad car and the decedent, ;


3.   All  investigative  reports,  investigations, or  any  data  authored,  recorded, downloaded, uploaded or preserved regarding the August 2, 2023 impact 
between City of Bayfield Police Officer  squad car and the decedent, ; and


4.   All reports, documents or data, regardless of how formatted, regarding post-impact investigation undertaken by any person or entity regarding the August 
2, 2023 impact between City of Bayfield Police Officer  squad car and the decedent, .


In Wisconsin, a party who is advised litigation is likely, has a lawful obligation to preserve evidence. Sentry Insurance v. Royal Ins. Co. of America, 196 Wis.2d 
907, 915-917; 539 N.W.2d 911 (Ct. App. 1995); American Family Mut. Ins. Co. v. Gaetke, 319 Wis.2d 397, 411; 788 N.W.2d 729 (2009).


Assigned

DOI-2025-000843 10/18/2024 10/18/2024 FTI Consulting

I would like copies of all land surveys, plat maps or other related documents for the mining leases on Indian Lands submitted to the BIA Area Director.  All of 
these leases are located in McKinley County, NM in either Section 26, T15N, R13W or Section 29 & 30, T15N, R23W.  The lease numbers of interest are as 
follows:  


 

 

 

 

 

 

 




Assigned

DOI-2025-000757 10/16/2024 10/16/2024
University of Wisconsin Law 
School

ital copies of correspondence, decisions, or letters between the Choctaw Nation of Oklahoma and the Bureau of Indian Affairs regarding the 
1866 Choctaw and Chickasaw Treaty and the Choctaw Freedmen and/or Freedmen Descendants. In particular, any correspondence regarding the Choctaw 
Nation developing a constitution (other than the existing 1860 constitution) and terms related to enrollment, citizenship, membership, or the like.  (Date 

Assigned

DOI-2025-000716 10/15/2024 10/15/2024 -

Per the Bureau of Indian Affairs, tribal enrollment information is collected for federally recognized tribes. The information collected includes the Tribe Name 
and the Tribal Enrollment number (I.e number of people enrolled in the tribe) as of month/day/year (enrollment collection form OMB: 1076-0197) 

 I assume the most recent collection was 
in 2021, but I would like the most recent data that includes either a list of all Federally recognized tribes and their respective enrollment population numbers 

Assigned

DOI-2025-001031 10/29/2024 10/29/2024 -

Dear FOIA Officer,


This is a public records request under the Freedom of Information Act. 


I am requesting copies of all documents breaking down DOE's allocations toward the Illinois State Board of Education, from Oct. 28, 2023, to Oct. 28, 2024. I 
request all copies be electronically delivered if possible.


I request that any fees associated with processing this request be waived. The requested information will not be used for commercial purposes.


I look forward to hearing from you in writing within 20 working days, as required by the Freedom of Information Act. If you have any questions about handling 
this request, you can reach me at  


Sincerely,


Assigned

DOI-2025-001032 10/29/2024 10/29/2024 -

Dear FOIA Officer,


This is a public records request under the Freedom of Information Act. 


I am requesting copies of all electronic exchanges from and with the Bureau of Indian Affairs, whether via email or other communication, from the week of 
January 1, 2024, to October 1, 2024, that contain the words “restitution” or “repatriation.” I request all copies be electronically delivered as they become 
available if possible.


I request that any fees associated with processing this request be waived. The requested information will not be used for commercial purposes.


I look forward to hearing from you in writing within 20 working days, as required by the Freedom of Information Act. If you have any questions about handling 
this request, you can reach me at  


Sincerely,


Assigned

DOI-2025-001051 10/30/2024 10/31/2024 Alaska Native Cultural Charter 
School

I would like to request copies of BIA approved 105(l) lease agreements for FY24 within the Alaska Region. Assigned

DOI-2025-000852 10/20/2024 10/21/2024 Harvard University with Michael 
Stein

His pocket denied wakipi wakan in  as Scooby Doo. Closed

Department of the Interior
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DOI-2025-000398 10/09/2024 10/09/2024 Cornell University

Pursuant to FOIA, 5 U.S.C. § 552, I request access to records of tribal enrollment data held by the Bureau of Indian Affairs. Specifically, I am seeking the total 
enrollment figures for each federally recognized tribe in Alaska and the lower 48 states from 1934 onward, or from the date of federal recognition onward for 
each tribe. The data should include all annual enrollment figures submitted to the federal government, up to the most recent year available, provided in 
electronic format.


This request does not seek any personal or individually identifiable information in the conventional sense; rather, it seeks aggregated enrollment data and 
individual enrollment data that is essential for informing research on demographic changes, resource allocation, and tribal policy development. It is crucial to 
note that tribal citizens, as part of their unique political status, should not be considered private individuals in the same way that other citizens are. The 
federal government has historically collected and released this type of data for various purposes, including but not limited to Indian Census Rolls, boarding 
school rolls, and records associated with the Urban Indian Relocation Program. These records have been made publicly accessible, highlighting the 
government's recognition of tribal identity and the importance of such data in understanding the demographic landscape of Native American communities  

Assigned

DOI-2025-000358 10/08/2024 10/08/2024 Cornell University

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, I am requesting access to records regarding the tribal enrollment data that was submitted by 
federally recognized tribes as part of the CARES Act funding allocation process.


Specifically, I am seeking the following:


All tribal enrollment data submitted by tribes to the Department of the Interior or Bureau of Indian Affairs (BIA) as part of the process for determining funding 
allocations under the CARES Act.


Any documents, memos, or communications between the Department of the Interior, the Bureau of Indian Affairs, and tribal governments related to the 
submission, verification, and utilization of tribal enrollment data for the purpose of CARES Act fund distribution.


The CARES Act reserved $8 billion in funding specifically for tribal governments, with allocations determined in part by tribal population data, which tribes were 
asked to submit. Given that this data was used in a federal funding allocation process and collected by a federal agency, it is my belief that the requested 
records are subject to FOIA disclosure.


If some parts of this request are exempt from release, please provide any reasonably segregable portions of the records. I also request that you provide 
electronic copies of the records where possible, to reduce any potential copying fees. However, should there be any fees associated with processing this 
request, please inform me of the costs in advance.


If my request is denied in whole or in part  I ask that you justify all deletions or withholdings by reference to specific FOIA exemptions  I also request the right 

Assigned

DOI-2025-000974 10/25/2024 10/25/2024 Cornell University
I request access to tribal enrollment data submitted by federally recognized tribes to the Bureau of Indian Affairs (BIA) for the American Rescue Plan Act 
(ARPA) funding allocation process. Specifically, I am requesting the enrollment data at the tribal level used to determine ARPA allocations to tribal nations, 
ideally in spreadsheet format.  (Date Range for Record Search: From 1/1/2021 To 3/30/2021)

Assigned

DOI-2025-000366 10/08/2024 10/08/2024 Cornell University

1.	All records pertaining to the criteria used to select tribes for termination under the federal termination policy, including any assessments, reviews, or 
communications that contributed to these decisions.

o	This includes any criteria or guidelines developed by the Department of the Interior, Bureau of Indian Affairs (BIA), or other federal agencies in deciding 
which tribes were subject to termination.

2.	All records related to the restoration of tribal status for previously terminated tribes, including any criteria used for the restoration process and the dates of 
restoration for all applicable tribes.

o	This should include documentation of the steps taken to restore federal recognition, any assessments made, and any communication between tribal 
governments and federal agencies regarding restoration.

3.	Any reports, memos, or correspondence between the Department of the Interior, the BIA, and tribal governments related to termination and restoration 
decisions, including economic, legal, or social justifications for these actions.

(Date Range for Record Search: From 1/1/1940 To 10/8/2024)

Assigned

DOI-2025-000360 10/08/2024 10/08/2024 Cornell University

Subject: Freedom of Information Act Request for Tribal Enrollment Data Submitted for CARES Act Funding


Dear FOIA Officer,


Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, I am requesting access to records regarding the tribal enrollment data that was submitted by 
federally recognized tribes as part of the CARES Act funding allocation process.


Specifically, I am seeking the following:


All tribal enrollment data submitted by tribes to the Department of the Interior or Bureau of Indian Affairs (BIA) as part of the process for determining funding 
allocations under the CARES Act.


Any documents, memos, or communications between the Department of the Interior, the Bureau of Indian Affairs, and tribal governments related to the 
submission, verification, and utilization of tribal enrollment data for the purpose of CARES Act fund distribution.


The CARES Act reserved $8 billion in funding specifically for tribal governments, with allocations determined in part by tribal population data, which tribes were 
asked to submit. Given that this data was used in a federal funding allocation process and collected by a federal agency, it is my belief that the requested 
records are subject to FOIA disclosure.


If some parts of this request are exempt from release, please provide any reasonably segregable portions of the records. I also request that you provide 
electronic copies of the records where possible, to reduce any potential copying fees. However, should there be any fees associated with processing this 
request, please inform me of the costs in advance.


If my request is denied in whole or in part  I ask that you justify all deletions or withholdings by reference to specific FOIA exemptions  I also request the right 

Closed

DOI-2025-000395 10/09/2024 10/09/2024 Harvard Business School

According to the US General Accounting Office Report (Excerpt in attached in document), there is a land in trust database providing data on the processing of 
land in trust applications. I would like to request the either a table of the land in trust applications (preferred) or the land in trust applications from 1970-
present for the following tribes:

•	Alabama-Coushatta Tribes of Texas

•	Aroostook Band of Micmac Indians of Maine

•	Bear River Band of the Rohnerville Rancheria, California

•	Big Valley Band of Pomo Indians of the Big Valley Rancheria, California

•	Blue Lake Rancheria, California

•	Buena Vista Rancheria of Me-Wuk Indians of California

•	Burns Paiute Tribe of the Burns Paiute Indian Colony of Oregon

•	California Valley Miwok Tribe, California

•	Catawba Indian Nation

•	Chickahominy Indian Tribe

•	Chickahominy Indian Tribe—Eastern Division

•	Chicken Ranch Rancheria of Me-Wuk Indians of California

•	Cloverdale Rancheria of Pomo Indians of California

•	Confederated Tribes of the Coos, Lower Umpqua and Siuslaw Indians of Oregon

•	Confederated Tribes of the Grand Ronde Community of Oregon

•	Confederated Tribes of the Siletz Reservation, Oregon

•	Coquille Tribe of Oregon

•	Coushatta Tribe of Louisiana

•	Cow Creek Band of Umpqua Indians of Oregon

•	Cowlitz Indian Tribe, Washington

•	Death Valley Timbi-Sha Shoshone Band of California

•	Delaware Tribe of Indians

•	Elk Valley Rancheria, California

•	Federated Indiance of Graton Racheria

•	Grand Traverse Band of Ottawa and Chippewa Indians, Michigan

•	Greenville Rancheria of Maidu Indians of California

•	Guidiville Rancheria of California

•	Habematolel Pomo of Upper Lake, California

•	Houlton Band of Maliseet Indians of Maine

•	Huron Potawatomi, Inc., Michigan

•	Ione Band of Miwok Indians of California

•	Jamestown S'Klallam Tribe of Washington

•	Jamul Indian Village of California


Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-001227 09/30/2024 10/01/2024 -

I am requesting any and all documents relating to the death of , , on the Hungry Valley Indian Reservation in Sparks, 
Nevada. , and he . He was enrolled with the Reno-Sparks Indian Colony and  was 
killed after he fell asleep during a New Year’s Party on the reservation.  fell asleep on a couch inside a home on the Hungry Valley Reservation, when he 
was moved by the residents of the home into a garage/shed outside. He was placed on a couch in the garage/shed and a fire was lit in a trash can to keep him 
warm. It was freezing that night and was likely in the ‘teens of temperature.  died of carbon monoxide poisoning at some point in the early morning of 
January 1, 2000. No charges were ever brought forward against any of the residents of the home, and I am filing this request to get access to documents so 
that my family and I may finally have answers to why investigators never charged anyone for  killing.

I am a law student at the University of Nevada, Las Vegas and currently serving as a Senior Staffer for the Nevada Law Journal at the Boyd School of Law. I 
am a Northern Paiute citizen of the Reno-Sparks Indian Colony, and I am writing a paper on case and my hope is that this law article will shed light 
on the historical and modern disparities that tribal nations in Nevada have faced within the field of criminal law. So, I would like access to every document that 
relates to  death and investigation. Since Congressional statutes have authorized only federal agencies to have authority to prosecute Major Crimes in 
Indian Country, the federal agencies are often the only ones able to prosecute serious crimes. There has been a history of Federal agencies struggling to 
prosecute such crimes and as a result, tribal nations in Nevada have long delt with communities rife with criminals as well as crime, since there are 
circumstances where certain crimes go unresolved. Thus, I am hoping to use this example to call for more resources and awareness to federal prosecutors 

Assigned

DOI-2025-000301 10/05/2024 10/07/2024 post university
I need a list of grazing leases and authorizers, including mineral and water rights and the limits to each lease for the Northern Cheyenn Reservation. Also the 
limits of water use and the pollution of natural aquifers for grazing means. The extent of the leases and how far they extend. Also any environmental impact 
statements concerning the Northern Cheyenn Reservation and a map with the partitions of allotted land labeled appropriately.

On Hold-Need Info/Clarification
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DOI-2025-000497 10/11/2024 10/11/2024 -

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the implementing FOIA regulations of the agency, I respectfully request 
the following: From the timeframe of January 20, 2021 to present, all of the following records from JOHNNA BLACKHAIR, DEPUTY DIRECTOR, TRUST 
SERVICES: All communications sent to/from the following email domains (including meeting/calendar invites): @icloud.com, @gmail.com, @hotmail.com, 
@aol.com, @outlook.com, @yahoo.com, @gmx.com, @protonmail.com, @proton.me, @fb.com, @twitter.com, @instagram.com, @whatsapp.com, or 
@apple.com. For any potentially responsive documents please include all file attachments regardless of type and the entire email chain for completeness. I am 
amicable to a rolling production as records are available. I request all responsive documents be delivered electronically, via email. To further narrow down the 
scope of the request, requester does not seek correspondence that merely forwards press clippings, such as news accounts or opinion pieces, newsletters, and 
published or docketed materials, if that correspondence has no comment or no substantive comment added by any party in the thread. Please comply fully 
with 5 U S C  § 552(b)  Please limit all searches to the the timeframe of 20 January  2021 to present  starting from 00:01 on 20 January  2021 to the present  

Closed

DOI-2025-000498 10/11/2024 10/11/2024 -

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the implementing FOIA regulations of the agency, I respectfully request 
the following: From the timeframe of January 20, 2021 to present, all of the following records from DARRYL LACOUNTE, DIRECTOR, BUREAU OF INDIAN 
AFFAIRS: All communications sent to/from the following email domains (including meeting/calendar invites): @icloud.com, @gmail.com, @hotmail.com, 
@aol.com, @outlook.com, @yahoo.com, @gmx.com, @protonmail.com, @proton.me, @fb.com, @twitter.com, @instagram.com, @whatsapp.com, or 
@apple.com. For any potentially responsive documents please include all file attachments regardless of type and the entire email chain for completeness. I am 
amicable to a rolling production as records are available. I request all responsive documents be delivered electronically, via email. To further narrow down the 
scope of the request, requester does not seek correspondence that merely forwards press clippings, such as news accounts or opinion pieces, newsletters, and 
published or docketed materials, if that correspondence has no comment or no substantive comment added by any party in the thread. Please comply fully 
with 5 U S C  § 552(b)  Please limit all searches to the the timeframe of 20 January  2021 to present  starting from 00:01 on 20 January  2021 to the present  

Closed

DOI-2025-000494 10/11/2024 10/11/2024 -

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the implementing FOIA regulations of the agency, I respectfully request 
the following: From the timeframe of January 20, 2021 to present, all of the following records from JAMES MAYSONETT, ADMINISTRATIVE JUDGE, INTERIOR 
BOARD OF INDIAN APPEALS: All communications sent to/from the following email domains (including meeting/calendar invites): @icloud.com, @gmail.com, 
@hotmail.com, @aol.com, @outlook.com, @yahoo.com, @gmx.com, @protonmail.com, @proton.me, @fb.com, @twitter.com, @instagram.com, 
@whatsapp.com, or @apple.com. For any potentially responsive documents please include all file attachments regardless of type and the entire email chain for 
completeness. I am amicable to a rolling production as records are available. I request all responsive documents be delivered electronically, via email. To 
further narrow down the scope of the request, requester does not seek correspondence that merely forwards press clippings, such as news accounts or opinion 
pieces, newsletters, and published or docketed materials, if that correspondence has no comment or no substantive comment added by any party in the 
thread. Please comply fully with 5 U.S.C. § 552(b). Please limit all searches to the the timeframe of 20 January, 2021 to present, starting from 00:01 on 20 
January  2021 to the present  Search Instructions: For potentially responsive documents  please include the full communications/email chain  and all 

Closed

DOI-2025-000495 10/11/2024 10/11/2024 -

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the implementing FOIA regulations of the agency, I respectfully request 
the following: From the timeframe of January 20, 2021 to present, all of the following records from BARTHOLOMEW STEVENS, DEPUTY DIRECTOR, FIELD 
OPERATIONS: All communications sent to/from the following email domains (including meeting/calendar invites): @icloud.com, @gmail.com, @hotmail.com, 
@aol.com, @outlook.com, @yahoo.com, @gmx.com, @protonmail.com, @proton.me, @fb.com, @twitter.com, @instagram.com, @whatsapp.com, or 
@apple.com. For any potentially responsive documents please include all file attachments regardless of type and the entire email chain for completeness. I am 
amicable to a rolling production as records are available. I request all responsive documents be delivered electronically, via email. To further narrow down the 
scope of the request, requester does not seek correspondence that merely forwards press clippings, such as news accounts or opinion pieces, newsletters, and 
published or docketed materials, if that correspondence has no comment or no substantive comment added by any party in the thread. Please comply fully 
with 5 U S C  § 552(b)  Please limit all searches to the the timeframe of 20 January  2021 to present  starting from 00:01 on 20 January  2021 to the present  

Assigned

DOI-2025-000496 10/11/2024 10/11/2024 -

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the implementing FOIA regulations of the agency, I respectfully request 
the following: From the timeframe of January 20, 2021 to present, all of the following records from GENEVIEVE GIACCARDO, DEPUTY DIRECTOR, INDIAN 
SERVICES: All communications sent to/from the following email domains (including meeting/calendar invites): @icloud.com, @gmail.com, @hotmail.com, 
@aol.com, @outlook.com, @yahoo.com, @gmx.com, @protonmail.com, @proton.me, @fb.com, @twitter.com, @instagram.com, @whatsapp.com, or 
@apple.com. For any potentially responsive documents please include all file attachments regardless of type and the entire email chain for completeness. I am 
amicable to a rolling production as records are available. I request all responsive documents be delivered electronically, via email. To further narrow down the 
scope of the request, requester does not seek correspondence that merely forwards press clippings, such as news accounts or opinion pieces, newsletters, and 
published or docketed materials, if that correspondence has no comment or no substantive comment added by any party in the thread. Please comply fully 
with 5 U S C  § 552(b)  Please limit all searches to the the timeframe of 20 January  2021 to present  starting from 00:01 on 20 January  2021 to the present  

Closed

DOI-2025-000146 10/04/2024 10/04/2024 -

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the implementing FOIA regulations of the agency, I respectfully request 
the following: From the timeframe of January 20, 2021 to present, all of the following records from BARTHOLOMEW STEVENS, DEPUTY DIRECTOR, FIELD 
OPERATIONS: All sent/received SMS, Signal, Whatsapp, or Wicker messages mentioning 'FOIA' OR 'investigation' OR 'OIG' OR 'delete' OR 'interview' OR 
'agent'. Please comply fully with 5 U.S.C. § 552(b). Please limit all searches to the the timeframe of 20 January, 2021 starting from 00:01 on 20 January, 
2021 to the present. Search Instructions: For potentially responsive documents, please include the full communications/email chain, and all attachments in 
order to provide surrounding context. Please search all text, SMS, or messaging application messages that would potentially be responsive to the request. In 

Closed

DOI-2025-000147 10/04/2024 10/04/2024 -

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the implementing FOIA regulations of the agency, I respectfully request 
the following: From the timeframe of January 20, 2021 to present, all of the following records from GENEVIEVE GIACCARDO, DEPUTY DIRECTOR, INDIAN 
SERVICES: All sent/received SMS, Signal, Whatsapp, or Wicker messages mentioning 'FOIA' OR 'investigation' OR 'OIG' OR 'delete' OR 'interview' OR 'agent'. 
Please comply fully with 5 U.S.C. § 552(b). Please limit all searches to the the timeframe of 20 January, 2021 starting from 00:01 on 20 January, 2021 to the 
present. Search Instructions: For potentially responsive documents, please include the full communications/email chain, and all attachments in order to 
provide surrounding context. Please search all text, SMS, or messaging application messages that would potentially be responsive to the request. In the event 

Closed

DOI-2025-000145 10/04/2024 10/04/2024 -

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the implementing FOIA regulations of the agency, I respectfully request 
the following: From the timeframe of January 20, 2021 to present, all of the following records from JAMES MAYSONETT, ADMINISTRATIVE JUDGE, INTERIOR 
BOARD OF INDIAN APPEALS: All sent/received SMS, Signal, Whatsapp, or Wicker messages mentioning 'FOIA' OR 'investigation' OR 'OIG' OR 'delete' OR 
'interview' OR 'agent'. Please comply fully with 5 U.S.C. § 552(b). Please limit all searches to the the timeframe of 20 January, 2021 starting from 00:01 on 20 
January, 2021 to the present. Search Instructions: For potentially responsive documents, please include the full communications/email chain, and all 
attachments in order to provide surrounding context. Please search all text, SMS, or messaging application messages that would potentially be responsive to 

Assigned

DOI-2025-000148 10/04/2024 10/04/2024 -

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the implementing FOIA regulations of the agency, I respectfully request 
the following: From the timeframe of January 20, 2021 to present, all of the following records from JOHNNA BLACKHAIR, DEPUTY DIRECTOR, TRUST 
SERVICES: All sent/received SMS, Signal, Whatsapp, or Wicker messages mentioning 'FOIA' OR 'investigation' OR 'OIG' OR 'delete' OR 'interview' OR 'agent'. 
Please comply fully with 5 U.S.C. § 552(b). Please limit all searches to the the timeframe of 20 January, 2021 starting from 00:01 on 20 January, 2021 to the 
present. Search Instructions: For potentially responsive documents, please include the full communications/email chain, and all attachments in order to 
provide surrounding context. Please search all text, SMS, or messaging application messages that would potentially be responsive to the request. In the event 

Closed

DOI-2025-000149 10/04/2024 10/04/2024 -

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the implementing FOIA regulations of the agency, I respectfully request 
the following: From the timeframe of January 20, 2021 to present, all of the following records from DARRYL LACOUNTE, DIRECTOR, BUREAU OF INDIAN 
AFFAIRS: All sent/received SMS, Signal, Whatsapp, or Wicker messages mentioning 'FOIA' OR 'investigation' OR 'OIG' OR 'delete' OR 'interview' OR 'agent'. 
Please comply fully with 5 U.S.C. § 552(b). Please limit all searches to the the timeframe of 20 January, 2021 starting from 00:01 on 20 January, 2021 to the 
present. Search Instructions: For potentially responsive documents, please include the full communications/email chain, and all attachments in order to 
provide surrounding context. Please search all text, SMS, or messaging application messages that would potentially be responsive to the request. In the event 

Closed

DOI-2025-000768 10/16/2024 10/16/2024 Lee Enterprises I am seeking any the BIA Office of Justice Service will conduct a law enforcement Program Monitoring Reviews of Rosebud Sioux Tribal Law Enforcement 
Services 


Assigned

DOI-2025-000822 10/18/2024 10/18/2024
Howard Center for Investigation 
Journalism at ASU

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act I am writing on behalf of the Howard Center for

Investigative Journalism at Arizona State University to formally request access to the following

records from the Bureau of Indian Affairs Office of Justice Services from January 2019 to

present day (where that is interpreted to when your agency fills this request):


1. A copy of the most up-to-date version of the BIA OJS Law Enforcement

Handbook.


2. A list of off-duty/outside employment jobs that are conflicts of interest and not

eligible for off-duty employment.


3. The following records for the Bureau of Indian Affairs law enforcement agencies

listed below:


A. Submitted approved and disapproved requests for Off-Duty Employment that

were submitted to an Agency Chief of Police or District Special Agent in Charge

(depending on the chain-of-command).


B. Revocation documents related to outside employment privileges written by

Agency Chief of Police or District Special Agent in charge (depending on the

chain of command).


We’re requesting the above records information (#3) for the following Bureau of Indian Affairs

law enforcement agencies

? Turtle Mountain Agency Police Department

? Fort Totten Agency Police Department

? Crow Creek Agency Police Department

? Lower Brule Agency Police Department

? Winnebago Agency Police Department

? Anadarko Agency Police Department

? Concho Agency Police Department

? Miami Agency Police Department

? Wewoka Agency Police Department

? Truxton Canon Agency Police Department

? Western Nevada Agency Police Department

? Eastern Nevada Agency Police Department


Assigned







  
Report Date: 11/05/2024 
Time: 10:51 AM

Department of the Interior
 
 

DOI-2025-000765 10/16/2024 10/16/2024 Drummond Woodsum

To Whom It May Concern: 


My firm represents the Paskenta Band of Nomlaki Indians (“Band”). As part of our representation of the Band and on behalf of the Band, rather than on my 
own behalf, I hereby submit a Freedom of Information Act, pursuant to 5 U.S.C. § 552, for the following: 


2. All communications of any sort between Redding Rancheria and DOI or any BIA office from April 30, 2019 to the present concerning or related to Redding 
Rancheria’s Trust Lands Request. 


4. All documents concerning or related to a potential conflict of interest between the BIA Sacramento Regional Director, Amy Dutschke, and the Redding 
Rancheria’s legal counsel, . 


7. Communications of any sort between the DOI (including all BIA offices) and the California State Historic Preservation Office concerning or related to Redding 
Rancheria’s Trust Lands Request, including (but not limited to) letters and/or emails dated March 4, 2020, April 15, 2020, February 24, 2023, and March 3, 
2023. 


8. Any other communications of any sort between the DOI (including all BIA offices) and any party concerning or related to compliance with the National 
Historic Preservation Act or the Native American Graves Protection Act in relation to Redding Rancheria’s Trust Lands Request. 


9. Any and all communications between DOI (including all BIA offices) and Analytical Environmental Services on preparing the Draft Environmental Impact 
Statement and the Final Environmental Impact Statement in relation to Redding Rancheria’s Trust Lands Request. 


10. Any documents of any sort that describe or discuss the dates or schedules for the “planning phase” and/or the “construction phase” in Table I of the 
“Mitigation Monitoring and Enforcement Plan ” Attachment I to the Record of Decision (Trust Acquisition of the 221 Acre Strawberry Fields Site in Shasta 

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-001099 08/30/2024 10/28/2024 - My husband was arrested July 4th 2024 for domestic abuse and simple assault. I am requesting documentation pertaining to the arrest, police report, no 
contact order, etc, in place from that event. He was arrested in  by Bureau of Indian Affairs and went through Tribal court for 

Closed

DOI-BIA-2024-001011 08/01/2024 10/03/2024 - Requesting police report for  (vehicle collision), this happened on . Closed

DOI-BIA-2024-001021 08/02/2024 10/30/2024 Tmbci I would make a police report for my side by side , it was taken from  residence next to joggers on center road  the 
end of . The susd3 by side was then found in  at a residence placee, the side vy side had the wi ndshed taken off' stereo taken and tires 

Closed

DOI-BIA-2024-001040 08/08/2024 10/04/2024 Fort Mcdermitt Paiute Tribe case number  A incident that was on the  Reservation Closed

DOI-BIA-2024-001056 08/14/2024 10/17/2024 self 

Officer January Report

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-001057 08/14/2024 10/11/2024 - Any and all personal records pertaining to self Closed

DOI-2025-000711 10/15/2024 10/18/2024 Mescalero Apache Tribe

1.	I request any and all documents and/or records relating to the Fort Sill Apache Tribe's (“Fort Sill’s”) request to game on Fort Sill's land at Akela Flats (near 
Deming, New Mexico) from July 19, 2024 to the date of this request (October 15, 2024).

2.	l request any and all documents and/or records relating to any request by Fort Sill to game anywhere else (other than Akela Flats) in the State of New 
Mexico since July 19, 2024 to the date of this request (October 15, 2024).

3.	l request any and all documents and/or records relating to any request by Fort Sill to have land in the State of New Mexico (other than Akela Flats) placed 
into trust status from July 19, 2024 to the date of this request (October 15, 2024).

Assigned

DOI-2025-000983 10/25/2024 10/25/2024 Dorsay & Easton LLP

I am the tribal attorney for the Confederated Tribes of Siletz Indians of Oregon.  On behalf of the Siletz Tribe, and pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 
5 U.S.C. § 552, I request any and all documents or information involving fee-to-trust applications submitted by Cow Creek Band of Umpqua Tribe of Indians 
(Cow Creek Tribe) or any other person, company or government entity associated or connected with the Cow Creek Tribe, including but not limited to the 
Umpqua Tribal Development Corporation between August 10, 2023 and the present.  I am not requesting and do not want any environmental or hazardous 
waste assessments, reviews, comments, or references. 


Assigned

DOI-2025-000984 10/25/2024 10/29/2024 Dorsay & Easton LLP

I am the tribal attorney for the Confederated Tribes of Siletz Indians of Oregon.  On behalf of the Siletz Tribe, I request:  Any documents or records to, from or 
involving the Confederated Tribes of Coos, Lower Umpqua and Siuslaw Indians (“Coos Tribe”) for any new fee-to-trust (“FTT”) application submitted to any 
level of the Bureau of Indian Affairs since March 5, 2024.  This request includes any FTT application or request to have land taken into trust by the United 
States or a tribal entity pursuant to 25 U.S.C. §5108, 25 U.S.C. §714 et seq., and/or 25 C.F.R. Part 151, supporting and/or follow-up materials, 
correspondence, studies, histories, e-mails, public and private comments, notices, meeting notes, and similar material submitted to, from or involving the Coos 
Tribe and/or any arm, entity, officer, contractor, agent, consultant, or legal counsel for the Tribe. It does not include environmental or hazardous waste 
assessments, reviews, comments, correspondence or references. The geographic scope of this FOIA request is the original Siletz Coast Reservation as 

Assigned

DOI-2025-000985 10/25/2024 10/29/2024 Dorsay & Easton LLP

I am the tribal attorney for the Confederated Tribes of Siletz Indians of Oregon.  On behalf of the Siletz Tribe, I request:  Any documents or records to, from or 
involving the Confederated Tribes of the Grand Ronde Community of Oregon (“Grand Ronde Tribe”) for any new fee-to-trust (“FTT”) application submitted to 
any level of the Bureau of Indian Affairs since August 7, 2023.   We submitted a request on March 5, 2024, but have not yet received a final response.  This 
request includes any FTT application or request to have land taken into trust by the United States or a tribal entity pursuant to 25 U.S.C. §5108, 25 U.S.C. 
§713 et seq., and/or 25 C.F.R. Part 151, supporting and/or follow-up materials, correspondence, studies, histories, e-mails, public and private comments, 
notices, meeting notes, and similar material submitted to, from or involving the Grand Ronde Tribe and/or any arm, entity, officer, contractor, agent, 
consultant, or legal counsel for the Tribe. It does not include environmental or hazardous waste assessments, reviews, comments, correspondence or 
references. The geographic scope of this FOIA request is the original Siletz Coast Reservation as established by Presidential Executive Order on November 9, 
1855, 1 Kappler’s Indian Affairs: Laws and Treaties 890-91, as shown on the map attached to this FOIA, or within Tillamook County, Oregon.


Assigned

DOI-2025-000986 10/25/2024 10/29/2024 Dorsay & Easton LLP

I am the tribal attorney for the Samish Indian nation.  On behalf of the Samish Tribe, I request: All documents or records involving any fee-to-trust application 
(FTT application), whether on or off reservation, submitted by the Swinomish Indian Tribal Community (SITC) to the Bureau of Indian Affairs, pursuant to 
federal law, including but not limited to 25 USC §5108, 25 USC §610 et seq, 25 CFR Part 151 or other federal authority. This request includes any new FTT 
applications submitted since August 10, 2023, and any documents or records involving any pending SITC FTT application, including but not limited to the 
Similk Beachfront and Tidelands Property, the Gas Station Property County Parcel No. P19843, the Didgwalic Property or the Swinomish Golf Course. 
“Involving” means documents from, to, or about any SITC FTT application, from any source or person. Documents include any FTT application. It does not 
include environmental and similar studies or supporting material and we don’t want title reports either (but we do want the map and legal description so we 

Assigned

DOI-2025-000982 10/25/2024 10/25/2024 Dorsay & Easton LLP

I am the tribal attorney for the Confederated Tribes of Siletz Indians of Oregon.  On behalf of the Siletz Tribe, and pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 
5 U.S.C. § 552, I request any and all documents or information involving fee-to-trust applications submitted by Cow Creek Band of Umpqua Tribe of Indians 
(Cow Creek Tribe) or any other person, company or government entity associated or connected with the Cow Creek Tribe, including but not limited to the 
Umpqua Tribal Development Corporation between August 10, 2023 and the present.  I am not requesting and do not want any environmental or hazardous 
waste assessments, reviews, comments, or references. 


Closed

DOI-2025-000631 07/10/2024 10/11/2024 Law Office of Ryan J. Villa

I am requesting copies of any written communications, including emails, text messages, letters, and memorandums, calendar invites, etc., regarding Navajo 
Nation tribal member  between October 1, 2022, through October 31, 2023, from or among the individuals or positions identified 
below: 


1. Office of Field Operations, Bartholomew “Bart” Stevens

Office of Justice Services (OJS)

Internal Affairs Division


2.	Louis Poitra, Division Chief

BIA OJS-Internal Affairs Division

1001 Indian School Road, NW

Albuquerque, NM 87104


Assigned

DOI-2025-000632 07/10/2024 10/11/2024 Law Office of Ryan J. Villa <<Restricted>> Closed
DOI-2025-001009 10/28/2024 10/29/2024 Law Office of Ryan J. Villa <<Restricted>> Assigned

DOI-2025-000784 10/17/2024 10/18/2024 Workforce Safety & Insurance Requesting the police report for an animal attack incident involving the victim , on  in .  (Date Range for Record Search: 
From 09/01/2024 To 09/03/2024)

Assigned

DOI-2025-000677 10/14/2024 10/15/2024 Workforce Safety & Insurance This is a request for a police report of the incident that occurred on , involving , in  in  county. I have requested 
this report through FOIA before and have not received any updates since January 202 ecord Search: From 09/20/2023 To 1

Assigned

DOI-2025-000817 10/18/2024 10/18/2024 Lowe Law Group

Please provide the ACCIDENT REPORT - NOT THE CAD REPORT - involving our client  from 10/02/2022 that occurred on  
 where they hit a cow


We need this report STAT - our original request number was DOI-BIA-2024-001077 and we were only provided a CAD report and then told to reach out to the 
law enforcement agency to retrieve the report and they are being uncooperative, we have emailed many times to retrieve this report and are concerned the 
SOL will run out, please send the accident report immediately.


Thank you kindly!


Assigned

DOI-2025-000004 09/23/2024 10/01/2024 Miccosukee Tribe of Indians of 
Florida

All documents relating to the Bureau of Indian Affairs Eastern Eastern Region Office's land into trust application relating to the attached property's land into 
trust application process by the Poarch Band of Creek Indians in 1984 (see attachment).

Received

DOI-2025-000011 10/01/2024 10/01/2024 - Any records pertaining to , who was found murdered in  in , including any investigative reports by  BIA 
investigator and.or any other documents , reports, etc related to her.

Assigned

DOI-2025-000392 10/09/2024 10/09/2024 Gila River Indian Community 2nd Attempt to submit. Request for records related to BIA's July 1, 2024 Lease Decision.  Request is described in full detail in attached document. (Date Range 
for Record Search: From 01/01/2022 To 10/09/2024)

Disposition Accepted

DOI-2025-000043 10/01/2024 10/02/2024 Robert Debry & Associates Case#: 

Report (Including D  if applicable), Diagrams & Photos

Assigned

DOI-2025-001054 10/30/2024 10/31/2024 -

On the morning of , I was at my residence, which was  using my ATV to push the snow out of the driveway from the storm that 
occurred that morning. When I was turning around to push the snow away from the crossing, there was a late 1990s/ early 2000s white,  speeding 
down the road and hit me as I was crossing. The vehicle threw me off of my ATV and onto the road. The driver of the vehicle did not stop to check if I was ok 
or to call an ambulance but proceeded to drive onward to flee the scene. The vehicle smashed its front end and totaled my ATV. We later discovered that the 
suspect who hit me and fled the scene was  who has a history of being intoxicated while driving and hit and runs. He was said to be intoxicated, 
involved in a hit and run, and on the clock at his place of employment. I wanted to get the full police report from what had happened that day with him and 

Assigned

DOI-2025-000089 10/03/2024 10/09/2024 CARE4ALL YOUTH HAVEN . I am looking for all information regarding my lineal ancestor with this roll# Assigned

DOI-2025-000065 10/03/2024 10/04/2024 -
Case number 

Was a report officer  made for me when A deer ran out in front of me I need this report for my insurance he said he would call me within a few 
days but going on 2 weeks ,no call nothing but problems when I called the local number for the tribal police ,this website really hasn’t helped me that 

Closed

DOI-BIA-2024-001169 09/16/2024 10/25/2024 - I would like a copy of my police report from  from the vandalism done to my truck Closed

DOI-2025-000916 10/23/2024 10/23/2024 - Requesting updated information on the case about my car  (Date Range for Record Search: From 09/16/2024 To 10/23/2024) Assigned

DOI-2025-000093 10/04/2024 10/04/2024 -
I am requesting a copy of the accident report for an accident that occurred on . My car was being driven by  and was hit on 
the left rear side.  The driver of the other car was . My car experienced body damage as well as the back windshield being broken out.  The 
accident happened around  in  as they were turning onto .  The responding officer was .  (Date Range 

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-001225 09/30/2024 10/03/2024 Parnall Law Firm <<Restricted>> Assigned

DOI-2025-000853 10/20/2024 10/21/2024 PROGRESSIVE
police report for  dob 




date of accident 

Assigned

DOI-2025-000832 10/10/2024 10/15/2024 - Please provide me with a certified copy of the PDHs (Proof of Death & Heirship on 6 names provided.  This request was mailed/emailed to the Tulsa Field 
Solicitors office and routed to the Eastern Oklahoma Regional Office for a response.  Another request came to the Solicitors Office a day later so I combined for 

Closed
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